
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

L.D. 70 

(Filing No. S- 3/~1) 

Reproduced and distdbuted unde1· the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

132ND LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT " }( to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "N' to H.P. 34, 
L.D. 70, "An Act to Fund Free Health Clinics" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Cente1· for Disease Control and Prevention 0143 

Initiative: Provides one-time funding for the State's free health clinics, The funding is to be 
distributed based on a formula adopted by the Depattment of Health and Human Services 
using the number of clients served and a base amount for each clinic. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2025-26 
$50,000 

$50,000 

2026-27 
$50,000 

$50,000 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Pait letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 
This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations section in Committee 

Amendment "A. 11 

SPONSORED BY: --~-f.-=-c0tv __ tv_'0_Q __ ~_\ ___ _ 

(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

rISCAL NOTE REQ-P 
(See attached) 
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An Act to Fund Free Health Clinics 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ",J::.. to Committee Amendment II A 11 {s- t.ft/4) . 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin • 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 

General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2025-26 FY 2026-27 

($200,000) ($200,000) 

($200,000) ($200,000) 

Projections 
FY 2027-28 

$0 

$0 

, Projections 
FY 2028-29 

$0 

The amendment reduces the one-time General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services 
in fiscal year 2025-26 and fiscal year 2026-27 to support the State's free health clinics from $250,000 to $50,000 each 
year. 
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